
 
 

SUNFLOWER TROPHY RACES 
 

at Bishopscourt 
Friday 21st & Saturday 22nd October 2011 

 
promoted by Hillsborough & District MCC 

www.sunflowertrophyrace.co.uk 
 
 
 
 

Wash ‘n’ Dash 
 & Friends of Marty Murphy 

SIDECAR  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



Bishopscourt Circuit 2.136 miles 
 
 

 
 
 
 
LAP RECORDS 
Class Rider Machine laps  m   s mph Date 
125cc GP to be established 
Clubmans 125cc GP to be established 
Moto 450 to be established 
250cc GP to be established 
Supersport 400 to be established 
SuperTwins to be established 
Supersport to be established 
 Supersport Cup to be established 
Junior Superstock to be established 
Superbike to be established 
 Superbike Cup to be established 
Superstock to be established 
Sidecar to be established 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Class
SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

No.
16
77
90
72
8

26
46
48
10
2

55
44
34
99
45
63

Name
Ben BIRCHALL
Tim REEVES
John CLARKE
Scott LAWRIE
Phil BELL
Gordon SHAND
Kyle YOUNG
Ken KNAPTON
Tony BAKER
Karl MULLEN
Patrick GILTENANE
Terry O'REILLY
Fergus WOODLOCK
Peter O'NEILL
Dylan LYNCH
Joe NEWTON

Passenger
Tom BIRCHALL
Ashley HAWES
Stuart GRAHAM
James NEAVE
Phil HYDE
Martin HULL
Stephen MULLEN
Stewart CLARKE
Shaun PARKER
Aaron GALLIGAN
Gary MOLLOY
Clive RUSSELL
Francis NEWTON
Jack GALLIGAN
Derek LYNCH
Joseph NEWTON

Machine
LCR Yamaha
LCR Honda
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki 750
Ireson Yamaha 600
MR Equipe Suzuki 600
Baker Suzuki
Kelly Suzuki
Windle Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
MR Equipe Yamaha 600

Sponsor
Mitchell's/Montgomery
Haith / Padgett's M/cycles
Around a Pound
Lucky 2 Racing
Bell Racing

Willie Moore Racing

ODM

Eclipse Racing
JNR

Best Tm
1:30.123
1:31.805
1:32.328
1:33.359
1:37.069
1:37.107
1:37.823
1:37.929
1:40.410
1:40.940
1:43.091
1:47.829
1:48.979
1:49.274
1:50.066
1:53.804

Diff

1.682
2.205
3.236
6.946
6.984
7.700
7.806

10.287
10.817
12.968
17.706
18.856
19.151
19.943
23.681

Gap

1.682
0.523
1.031
3.710
0.038
0.716
0.106
2.481
0.530
2.151
4.738
1.150
0.295
0.792
3.738

Best Speed
85.323
83.760
83.286
82.366
79.218
79.187
78.607
78.522
76.582
76.180
74.590
71.313
70.560
70.370
69.864
67.569

In Lap
8

11
6
8
8

10
10
4

10
7
8

10
4
9
2
3

Laps
10
11
6

12
8

10
10
7

10
8
9

10
4
9
2
4

2nd Best
1:30.229
1:32.133
1:32.975
1:33.499
1:38.998
1:37.958
1:39.952
1:38.170
1:41.498
1:41.495
1:43.790
1:47.942
2:18.960
1:52.049
2:08.312
1:58.091

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 21/10/2011 14:02:42

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

First Qualifying Rerun

Practice started at 13:32:52

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

21/10/2011 10:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk

Authorised User
Text Box
Weather: Cloudy 13ºC, 78% RH / Track: Dry 10ºC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(26) Gordon SHAND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(46) Kyle YOUNG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(48) Ken KNAPTON

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(10) Tony BAKER

1

2

3

4

5

6

2:05.099

1:49.870

1:44.671

1:42.198

6:24.137

9:57.046

1:38.998

1:37.069

2:05.726

1:50.590

1:45.865

1:44.608

1:42.354

1:41.443

1:40.282

11:07.679

1:37.958

1:37.107

2:36.388

1:53.261

1:51.569

1:44.426

1:42.878

1:43.044

1:40.600

10:31.482

1:39.952

1:37.823

2:01.502

2:23.373

3:59.594

1:37.929
13:28.043

1:39.965

1:38.170

2:39.371

1:51.037

1:49.789

1:44.780

1:43.234

1:43.390

+28.030

+12.801

+7.602

+5.129

+4:47.068

+8:19.977

+1.929

+28.619

+13.483

+8.758

+7.501

+5.247

+4.336

+3.175

+9:30.572

+0.851

+58.565

+15.438

+13.746

+6.603

+5.055

+5.221

+2.777

+8:53.659

+2.129

+23.573

+45.444

+2:21.665

+11:50.114

+2.036

+0.241

+58.961

+10.627

+9.379

+4.370

+2.824

+2.980

7

8

9

10

(2) Karl MULLEN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(55) Patrick GILTENANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(44) Terry O'REILLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(34) Fergus WOODLOCK

1

2

3

4

(99) Peter O'NEILL

1

2

3

4

1:42.768

10:36.696

1:41.498

1:40.410

2:14.037

1:47.315

1:43.152

1:43.180

1:42.688

1:41.495

1:40.940
1:43.973

2:10.922

1:49.951

1:44.796

1:43.790

1:44.667

1:44.073

1:45.699

1:43.091
9:24.915

2:26.315

1:57.802

2:07.973

1:51.665

1:51.711

1:50.369

1:47.942

7:33.622

1:48.889

1:47.829

2:18.960

3:05.676

5:08.532

1:48.979

2:41.960

2:08.119

2:02.498

2:00.965

+2.358

+8:56.286

+1.088

+33.097

+6.375

+2.212

+2.240

+1.748

+0.555

+3.033

+27.831

+6.860

+1.705

+0.699

+1.576

+0.982

+2.608

+7:41.824

+38.486

+9.973

+20.144

+3.836

+3.882

+2.540

+0.113

+5:45.793

+1.060

+29.981

+1:16.697

+3:19.553

+52.686

+18.845

+13.224

+11.691

5

6

7

8

9

(45) Dylan LYNCH

1

2

(63) Joe NEWTON

1

2

3

4

1:56.626

1:53.658

9:11.465

1:52.049

1:49.274

2:08.312

1:50.066

2:29.579

1:58.091

1:53.804
2:00.283

+7.352

+4.384

+7:22.191

+2.775

+18.246

+35.775

+4.287

+6.479

(16) Ben BIRCHALL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(77) Tim REEVES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

(90) John CLARKE

1

2

3

4

5

6

(72) Scott LAWRIE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(8) Phil BELL

2:05.989

1:37.674

1:33.578

6:20.157

1:32.621

1:36.558

8:54.340

1:30.123
1:30.229

1:33.740

2:07.380

1:47.774

1:38.091

1:35.227

1:35.489

1:34.842

1:34.538

11:34.704

1:32.357

1:32.133

1:31.805

1:48.247

1:57.259

7:23.614

1:32.975

1:33.753

1:32.328

1:49.680

1:41.452

1:38.261

1:36.654

1:35.876

1:34.005

1:33.747

1:33.359
10:29.641

1:33.938

1:33.499

1:33.582

+35.866

+7.551

+3.455

+4:50.034

+2.498

+6.435

+7:24.217

+0.106

+3.617

+35.575

+15.969

+6.286

+3.422

+3.684

+3.037

+2.733

+10:02.899

+0.552

+0.328

+15.919

+24.931

+5:51.286

+0.647

+1.425

+16.321

+8.093

+4.902

+3.295

+2.517

+0.646

+0.388

+8:56.282

+0.579

+0.140

+0.223

Printed: 21/10/2011 14:06:14

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

First Qualifying Rerun

Practice started at 13:32:52

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

21/10/2011 10:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Class
SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

No.
16
90
77
26
48
8

46
10
2

44
55
45
99
63

Name
Ben BIRCHALL
John CLARKE
Tim REEVES
Gordon SHAND
Ken KNAPTON
Phil BELL
Kyle YOUNG
Tony BAKER
Karl MULLEN
Terry O'REILLY
Patrick GILTENANE
Dylan LYNCH
Peter O'NEILL
Joe NEWTON

Passenger
Tom BIRCHALL
Stuart GRAHAM
Ashley HAWES
Martin HULL
Stewart CLARKE
Phil HYDE
Stephen MULLEN
Shaun PARKER
Aaron GALLIGAN
Clive RUSSELL
Gary MOLLOY
Derek LYNCH
Jack GALLIGAN
Joseph NEWTON

Machine
LCR Yamaha
LCR Suzuki
LCR Honda
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki 750
Ireson Yamaha 600
Baker Suzuki
MR Equipe Suzuki 600
Baker Suzuki
Windle Suzuki
MR Equipe Yamaha 600

Sponsor
Mitchell's/Montgomery
Around a Pound
Haith / Padgett's M/cycles

Bell Racing
Willie Moore Racing

ODM

Eclipse Racing

JNR

Best Tm
1:28.028
1:30.352
1:31.746
1:34.988
1:35.995
1:37.680
1:38.502
1:40.356
1:40.634
1:42.216
1:42.435
1:42.733
1:43.577
1:49.375

Diff

2.324
3.718
6.960
7.967
9.652

10.474
12.328
12.606
14.188
14.407
14.705
15.549
21.347

Gap

2.324
1.394
3.242
1.007
1.685
0.822
1.854
0.278
1.582
0.219
0.298
0.844
5.798

Best Speed
87.354
85.107
83.814
80.953
80.104
78.722
78.065
76.623
76.412
75.229
75.068
74.850
74.240
70.305

In Lap
4
3
4
6
5
3
6
4
6
5
6
2
5
3

Laps
5
8
5
6
5
3
7
5
7
7
7
2
7
5

2nd Best
1:28.849
1:31.167
1:35.432
1:35.919
1:36.377
1:38.003
1:39.326
1:40.896
1:41.738
1:43.367
1:43.228
2:11.094
1:43.678
1:50.267

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 21/10/2011 16:11:07

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

Free Practice (Not for Grid Positions)

Practice started at 15:57:24

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

21/10/2011 14:20

www.mcui-uc.org.uk

Authorised User
Text Box
Weather: Cloudy 13ºC, 79% RH / Track: Dry 11ºC




4

5

6

7

(10) Tony BAKER

1

2

3

4

5

(2) Karl MULLEN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(44) Terry O'REILLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(55) Patrick GILTENANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(45) Dylan LYNCH

1

2

(99) Peter O'NEILL

1

2

3

4

5

1:39.326

1:40.529

1:38.502
2:01.042

5:59.191

1:42.866

1:40.896

1:40.356
1:50.725

2:01.504

1:41.738

1:42.235

1:41.873

1:42.603

1:40.634
2:08.105

2:25.882

1:47.008

1:47.206

1:43.367

1:42.216
1:44.055

1:59.981

2:12.005

1:44.263

1:44.241

1:44.447

1:43.228

1:42.435
2:01.944

2:11.094

1:42.733

2:26.085

1:47.112

1:47.402

1:44.646

1:43.577

+0.824

+2.027

+22.540

+4:18.835

+2.510

+0.540

+10.369

+20.870

+1.104

+1.601

+1.239

+1.969

+27.471

+43.666

+4.792

+4.990

+1.151

+1.839

+17.765

+29.570

+1.828

+1.806

+2.012

+0.793

+19.509

+28.361

+42.508

+3.535

+3.825

+1.069

6

7

(63) Joe NEWTON

1

2

3

4

5

1:43.678

2:03.251

2:25.976

1:52.392

1:49.375
1:50.267

1:57.902

+0.101

+19.674

+36.601

+3.017

+0.892

+8.527

(16) Ben BIRCHALL

1

2

3

4

5

(90) John CLARKE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(77) Tim REEVES

1

2

3

4

5

(26) Gordon SHAND

1

2

3

4

5

6

(48) Ken KNAPTON

1

2

3

4

5

(8) Phil BELL

1

2

3

(46) Kyle YOUNG

1

2

3

1:56.498

1:30.021

1:31.414

1:28.028
1:28.849

1:48.091

1:32.676

1:30.352
1:31.299

1:32.009

1:31.167

1:31.293

1:54.439

5:57.196

1:38.708

1:35.432

1:31.746
1:58.488

2:23.143

1:40.460

1:38.634

1:37.091

1:35.919

1:34.988

1:55.355

1:38.261

1:36.459

1:36.377

1:35.995

1:47.979

1:38.003

1:37.680

2:07.432

1:41.639

1:40.044

+28.470

+1.993

+3.386

+0.821

+17.739

+2.324

+0.947

+1.657

+0.815

+0.941

+24.087

+4:25.450

+6.962

+3.686

+26.742

+48.155

+5.472

+3.646

+2.103

+0.931

+19.360

+2.266

+0.464

+0.382

+10.299

+0.323

+28.930

+3.137

+1.542

Printed: 21/10/2011 16:14:08

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

Free Practice (Not for Grid Positions)

Practice started at 15:57:24

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

21/10/2011 14:20

www.mcui-uc.org.uk



POLE POSITION
 1

1

16 Ben BIRCHALL
1:30.123

 1 2

77 Tim REEVES
1:31.805

 1 3

90 John CLARKE
1:32.328

 2
4

72 Scott LAWRIE
1:33.359

 2 5

8 Phil BELL
1:37.069

 3
6

26 Gordon SHAND
1:37.107

 3 7

46 Kyle YOUNG
1:37.823

 3 8

48 Ken KNAPTON
1:37.929

 4
9

10 Tony BAKER
1:40.410

 4 10

2 Karl MULLEN
1:40.940

 5
11

55 Patrick GILTENANE
1:43.091

 5 12

44 Terry O'REILLY
1:47.829

 5 13

34 Fergus WOODLOCK
1:48.979

 6
14

99 Peter O'NEILL
1:49.274

 6 15

45 Dylan LYNCH
1:50.066

 7
16

63 Joe NEWTON
1:53.804

Printed: 22/10/2011 09:12:37

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

R5: Wash 'n' Dash Race One

Race (9 Laps)

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

22/10/2011 11:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Class
SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

No.
16
90
77
72
8

26
48
45
46
10
55
2

99
44
63
3

Name
Ben BIRCHALL
John CLARKE
Tim REEVES
Scott LAWRIE
Phil BELL
Gordon SHAND
Ken KNAPTON
Dylan LYNCH
Kyle YOUNG
Tony BAKER
Patrick GILTENANE
Karl MULLEN
Peter O'NEILL
Terry O'REILLY
Joe NEWTON
Scobbie KILLOUGH

Passenger
Tom BIRCHALL
Stuart GRAHAM
Ashley HAWES
James NEAVE
Phil HYDE
Martin HULL
Stewart CLARKE
Derek LYNCH
Stephen MULLEN
Shaun PARKER
Gary MOLLOY
Aaron GALLIGAN
Jack GALLIGAN
Clive RUSSELL
Joseph NEWTON
Brian BUTLER

Machine
LCR Yamaha
LCR Suzuki
LCR Honda
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki 750
MR Equipe Suzuki 600
Ireson Yamaha 600
Windle Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
MR Equipe Yamaha 600
Baker Yamaha

Sponsor
Mitchell's/Montgomery
Around a Pound
Haith / Padgett's M/cycles
Lucky 2 Racing
Bell Racing

Eclipse Racing
Willie Moore Racing

ODM
JNR
G Killough Racing

Best Tm
1:30.247
1:31.129
1:32.249
1:32.941
1:34.761
1:34.811
1:36.546
1:37.539
1:37.743
1:43.461
1:44.799
1:45.836
1:47.114
1:47.218
1:49.135
1:51.104

Diff

0.882
2.002
2.694
4.514
4.564
6.299
7.292
7.496

13.214
14.552
15.589
16.867
16.971
18.888
20.857

Gap

0.882
1.120
0.692
1.820
0.050
1.735
0.993
0.204
5.718
1.338
1.037
1.278
0.104
1.917
1.969

Best Speed
85.206
84.381
83.357
82.736
81.147
81.105
79.647
78.836
78.672
74.324
73.375
72.656
71.789
71.719
70.460
69.211

In Lap
3
4
4
2
4
4
4
2
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

2nd Best
1:30.296
1:31.375
1:33.305
1:33.358
1:35.590
1:36.401
1:37.014
1:39.836
1:38.313
1:47.041
1:47.484
1:47.038
1:50.478
1:49.824
1:53.062
1:52.412

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 22/10/2011 10:10:52

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

Warm-Up

Practice started at 10:03:18

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

22/10/2011 09:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk

Authorised User
Text Box
Weather: Cloudy 13ºC, 79% RH / TRack: Dry 9ºC



(46) Kyle YOUNG

1

2

3

4

(10) Tony BAKER

1

2

3

(55) Patrick GILTENANE

1

2

3

(2) Karl MULLEN

1

2

3

(99) Peter O'NEILL

1

2

3

(44) Terry O'REILLY

1

2

3

(63) Joe NEWTON

1

2

3

(3) Scobbie KILLOUGH

1

2

3

1:41.084

1:38.313

1:37.743

1:47.041

1:43.461

1:47.484

1:44.799

1:47.038

1:45.836

1:50.478

1:47.114

1:49.824

1:47.218

1:53.062

1:49.135

1:51.104
1:52.412

+3.341

+0.570

+3.580

+2.685

+1.202

+3.364

+2.606

+3.927

+1.308

(16) Ben BIRCHALL

1

2

3

4

(90) John CLARKE

1

2

3

4

(77) Tim REEVES

1

2

3

4

(72) Scott LAWRIE

1

2

3

4

(8) Phil BELL

1

2

3

4

(26) Gordon SHAND

1

2

3

4

(48) Ken KNAPTON

1

2

3

4

(45) Dylan LYNCH

1

2

3

4

1:31.559

1:30.247
1:30.296

1:33.294

1:31.375

1:31.129

1:36.235

1:33.305

1:32.249

1:32.941
1:33.651

1:33.358

1:39.387

1:35.590

1:34.761

1:39.780

1:36.401

1:34.811

1:38.512

1:37.014

1:36.546

1:37.539
1:40.731

1:39.836

+1.312

+0.049

+2.165

+0.246

+3.986

+1.056

+0.710

+0.417

+4.626

+0.829

+4.969

+1.590

+1.966

+0.468

+3.192

+2.297

Printed: 22/10/2011 10:13:42

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

Warm-Up

Practice started at 10:03:18

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

22/10/2011 09:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

No.
16
90
77
72
8

48
46
10
44
55
99

26
45
2

63

Name
Ben BIRCHALL
John CLARKE
Tim REEVES
Scott LAWRIE
Phil BELL
Ken KNAPTON
Kyle YOUNG
Tony BAKER
Terry O'REILLY
Patrick GILTENANE
Peter O'NEILL

Gordon SHAND
Dylan LYNCH
Karl MULLEN
Joe NEWTON

Passenger
Tom BIRCHALL
Stuart GRAHAM
Ashley HAWES
James NEAVE
Phil HYDE
Stewart CLARKE
Stephen MULLEN
Shaun PARKER
Clive RUSSELL
Gary MOLLOY
Jack GALLIGAN

Martin HULL
Derek LYNCH
Aaron GALLIGAN
Joseph NEWTON

Machine
LCR Yamaha
LCR Suzuki
LCR Honda
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Baker Suzuki 750
Baker Suzuki
MR Equipe Suzuki 600
Windle Suzuki

LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
Ireson Yamaha 600
MR Equipe Yamaha 600

Sponsor
Mitchell's/Montgomery
Around a Pound
Haith / Padgett's M/cycles
Lucky 2 Racing
Bell Racing

Willie Moore Racing

ODM

Eclipse Racing

JNR

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8

8
5
4
2

Total Tm
13:29.205
13:36.185
13:37.216
13:47.577
14:09.952
14:16.517
14:39.880
13:34.333
13:34.948
13:40.799
13:47.335

12:56.476
8:36.763
6:49.938
3:56.977

Diff

6.980
8.011

18.372
40.747
47.312

1:10.675
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Avg. Speed
85.524
84.793
84.686
83.625
81.424
80.800
78.654
75.543
75.486
74.947
74.355

79.226
74.402
75.032
64.897

Best Tm
1:28.081
1:29.012
1:29.613
1:30.523
1:32.462
1:33.163
1:35.932
1:39.309
1:39.474
1:40.969
1:40.806

1:34.488
1:36.061
1:39.349
1:57.607

Best Speed
87.301
86.388
85.809
84.946
83.165
82.539
80.157
77.431
77.303
76.158
76.281

81.382
80.049
77.400
65.384

In Lap
3
4
2
4
6
4
2
8
8
4
8

6
2
2
2

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 22/10/2011 12:35:21

Promoted by Hillsborough and District Motorcycle Club

MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing www.elaps-timing.com
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Licensed to:  MCUI

IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l
SIDECAR

R5: Wash 'n' Dash Race One

Race (9 Laps) started at 12:18:19

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

22/10/2011 11:40

www.mcui-uc.org.uk

Authorised User
Text Box
New Track Record (1:28.081) for SCAR by Ben BIRCHALL.
Weather: Cloudy 13ºC, 76% RH / Track: Dry 11ºC



4

5

6

7

8

9

(48) Ken KNAPTON

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(46) Kyle YOUNG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(10) Tony BAKER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(44) Terry O'REILLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1:33.467

1:32.816

1:32.462
1:33.184

1:33.149

1:37.878

1:41.767

1:33.782

1:33.713

1:33.163
1:33.370

1:36.103

1:35.505

1:34.173

1:34.941

1:42.830

1:35.932
1:38.091

1:37.566

1:36.827

1:36.538

1:36.441

1:36.888

1:38.767

1:49.743

1:42.635

1:40.875

1:40.736

1:40.505

1:40.007

1:40.523

1:39.309

1:50.695

1:40.402

1:40.448

1:40.730

1:39.599

1:41.505

1:42.095

1:39.474

+1.005

+0.354

+0.722

+0.687

+5.416

+8.604

+0.619

+0.550

+0.207

+2.940

+2.342

+1.010

+1.778

+6.898

+2.159

+1.634

+0.895

+0.606

+0.509

+0.956

+2.835

+10.434

+3.326

+1.566

+1.427

+1.196

+0.698

+1.214

+11.221

+0.928

+0.974

+1.256

+0.125

+2.031

+2.621

(55) Patrick GILTENANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(99) Peter O'NEILL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(26) Gordon SHAND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(45) Dylan LYNCH

1

2

3

4

5

(2) Karl MULLEN

1

2

3

4

(63) Joe NEWTON

1

2

1:50.461

1:42.789

1:41.115

1:40.969
1:41.082

1:41.372

1:41.320

1:41.691

1:51.738

1:42.478

1:44.194

1:42.096

1:41.754

1:41.786

1:42.483

1:40.806

1:49.899

1:36.066

1:35.681

1:34.582

1:35.090

1:34.488
1:35.307

1:35.363

1:48.257

1:36.061
1:40.956

1:39.819

1:51.670

1:49.967

1:39.349
1:40.462

1:40.160

1:59.370

1:57.607

+9.492

+1.820

+0.146

+0.113

+0.403

+0.351

+0.722

+10.932

+1.672

+3.388

+1.290

+0.948

+0.980

+1.677

+15.411

+1.578

+1.193

+0.094

+0.602

+0.819

+0.875

+12.196

+4.895

+3.758

+15.609

+10.618

+1.113

+0.811

+1.763

(16) Ben BIRCHALL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(90) John CLARKE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(77) Tim REEVES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(72) Scott LAWRIE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(8) Phil BELL

1

2

3

1:36.422

1:28.528

1:28.081
1:28.701

1:28.379

1:28.674

1:28.917

1:31.192

1:30.311

1:36.200

1:30.250

1:29.634

1:29.012
1:29.588

1:30.048

1:31.139

1:30.388

1:29.926

1:38.044

1:29.613
1:30.331

1:29.681

1:29.947

1:30.125

1:29.757

1:29.929

1:29.789

1:36.295

1:30.732

1:31.598

1:30.523
1:31.513

1:30.846

1:31.685

1:31.882

1:32.503

1:40.811

1:33.177

1:33.008

+8.341

+0.447

+0.620

+0.298

+0.593

+0.836

+3.111

+2.230

+7.188

+1.238

+0.622

+0.576

+1.036

+2.127

+1.376

+0.914

+8.431

+0.718

+0.068

+0.334

+0.512

+0.144

+0.316

+0.176

+5.772

+0.209

+1.075

+0.990

+0.323

+1.162

+1.359

+1.980

+8.349

+0.715

+0.546
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R5: Wash 'n' Dash Race One
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Class
SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

No.
77
16
90
8

48
72
45
55
44
99

Name
Tim REEVES
Ben BIRCHALL
John CLARKE
Phil BELL
Ken KNAPTON
Scott LAWRIE
Dylan LYNCH
Patrick GILTENANE
Terry O'REILLY
Peter O'NEILL

Passenger
Ashley HAWES
Tom BIRCHALL
Stuart GRAHAM
Phil HYDE
Stewart CLARKE
James NEAVE
Derek LYNCH
Gary MOLLOY
Clive RUSSELL
Jack GALLIGAN

Machine
LCR Honda
LCR Yamaha
LCR Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
LCR Suzuki
Baker Suzuki
MR Equipe Suzuki 600
Baker Suzuki
Windle Suzuki

Sponsor
Haith / Padgett's M/cycles
Mitchell's/Montgomery
Around a Pound
Bell Racing

Lucky 2 Racing
Eclipse Racing

ODM

Laps
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4

Total Tm
8:21.557
8:30.125
8:42.576
8:47.657
8:55.480
8:57.770
9:08.972
9:14.113
8:22.247
8:22.926

Diff

8.568
21.019
26.100
33.923
36.213
47.415
52.556
1 Lap
1 Lap

Avg. Speed
76.657
75.370
73.574
72.865
71.801
71.495
70.036
69.387
61.242
61.159

Best Tm
1:38.016
1:40.419
1:42.540
1:43.264
1:44.697
1:45.626
1:46.634
1:48.901
2:03.387
2:02.522

Best Speed
78.452
76.575
74.991
74.465
73.446
72.800
72.112
70.611
62.321
62.761

In Lap
3
3
3
3
2
2
4
5
4
3

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 22/10/2011 16:33:23
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SIDECAR

R11: Friends of Marty Murphy Race Two Restart

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:23:54

Bishopscourt International 2.136 Miles

22/10/2011 15:15
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Text Box
Weather: Rain, 13ºC, 84% RH / Track: Wet 9ºC



(55) Patrick GILTENANE

1

2

3

4

5

(44) Terry O'REILLY

1

2

3

4

(99) Peter O'NEILL

1

2

3

4

1:57.927

1:49.240

1:49.073

1:48.972

1:48.901

2:10.246

2:04.299

2:04.315

2:03.387

2:12.514

2:04.563

2:02.522
2:03.327

+9.026

+0.339

+0.172

+0.071

+6.859

+0.912

+0.928

+9.992

+2.041

+0.805

(77) Tim REEVES

1

2

3

4

5

(16) Ben BIRCHALL

1

2

3

4

5

(90) John CLARKE

1

2

3

4

5

(8) Phil BELL

1

2

3

4

5

(48) Ken KNAPTON

1

2

3

4

5

(72) Scott LAWRIE

1

2

3

4

5

(45) Dylan LYNCH

1

2

3

4

5

1:43.753

1:38.939

1:38.016
1:39.597

1:41.252

1:45.939

1:41.197

1:40.419
1:40.803

1:41.767

1:49.528

1:43.798

1:42.540
1:42.869

1:43.841

1:51.727

1:43.665

1:43.264
1:43.975

1:45.026

1:53.787

1:44.697
1:46.464

1:45.034

1:45.498

1:52.489

1:45.626
1:46.304

1:46.279

1:47.072

1:59.374

1:47.950

1:46.654

1:46.634
1:48.360

+5.737

+0.923

+1.581

+3.236

+5.520

+0.778

+0.384

+1.348

+6.988

+1.258

+0.329

+1.301

+8.463

+0.401

+0.711

+1.762

+9.090

+1.767

+0.337

+0.801

+6.863

+0.678

+0.653

+1.446

+12.740

+1.316

+0.020

+1.726
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Championship Standings of ISB SIDECAR (subject to confirmation) Printed:: 22/10/2011 16:37:10

ISB SIDECAR (subject to confirmation)
    2011

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7
Pos No. Name Total Diff Gap R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R1 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2

1 45 Dylan LYNCH 304 0 0 25 25 25 20 x 20 20 20 20 25 25 20 25 25 x 9

2 46 Kyle YOUNG 193 111 111 11 16 11 16 20 x 16 16 13 20 20 25 x x 9 x

3 44 Terry O'REILLY 167 137 26 7 8 8 8 13 11 10 x 10 16 16 13 13 20 7 7

4 3 Scobbie KILLOUGH 161 143 6 9 9 9 9 11 13 9 9 9 13 13 16 16 16 x x

5 2 Karl MULLEN 126 178 35 x 13 16 x x 16 13 13 11 x x 11 20 13 x x

6 72 Scott LAWRIE 98 206 28 x x x x x x 25 25 25 x x x x x 13 10

7 23 Bill DAVIE 97 207 1 16 10 20 13 x x 11 11 16 x x x x x x x

8 1 Alex JOHNSTON 90 214 7 20 20 x 25 25 x x x x x x x x x x x

9 115 Paul MAY 75 229 15 x x x 7 10 x 5 4 3 10 11 8 9 8 x x

10 34 Fergus WOODLOCK 69 235 6 x x 7 6 9 x 4 x 4 11 x 9 10 9 x x

11 25 Mick DONOVAN 68 236 1 10 x 13 11 16 x x 10 8 x x x x x x x

12 55 Patrick GILTENANE 66 238 2 x x x x x x 7 7 6 x x 10 11 11 6 8

13 90 John CLARKE 61 243 5 x x x x x 25 x x x x x x x x 20 16

14 16 Ben BIRCHALL 45 259 16 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 25 20

15 101 Steve CHARLTON 44 260 1 13 11 10 10 x x x x x x x x x x x x

16 77 Tim REEVES 41 263 3 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 16 25

17 99 Peter O'NEILL 40 264 1 x x x x x x x 6 5 x x x 8 10 5 6

18 8 Phil BELL 24 280 16 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 11 13

19 111 Dean NICHOLLS 23 281 1 x x x x x x 8 8 7 x x x x x x x

20 48 Ken KNAPTON 21 283 2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 10 11

21 114 Andy JONES 15 289 6 8 7 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

22 128 Colin RIDDELL 11 293 4 x x x x x x 6 5 x x x x x x x x

23 10 Tony BAKER 8 296 3 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 8 x

24 4 Gerard MADDEN 8 296 0 x x x x x x 3 3 2 x x x x x x x

Event Legend

#1 22/04/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R1, 2 & 3 - Bishopscourt #5 24/09/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R13&14 - B'court Interm

#2 25/04/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R4 & R5 - Kirk istown #6 01/10/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R15,16&17-Mondello Int'l

#3 11/06/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R6 & R7 - Bishopscourt #7 21/10/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l

#4 20/08/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R10,11&12-Mondello Nat'l

Page 1/1



Championship Standings of ULSTER SHORT CIRCUIT SIDECAR (subject to conPrinted:: 22/10/2011 16:37:38

ULSTER SHORT CIRCUIT SIDECAR (subject to confirmation)
    2011

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5
Pos No. Name Total Diff Gap R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R1 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 45 Dylan LYNCH 174 0 0 25 25 25 20 x 20 25 25 x 9

2 46 Kyle YOUNG 123 51 51 11 16 11 16 20 x 20 20 9 x

3 44 Terry O'REILLY 101 73 22 7 8 8 8 13 11 16 16 7 7

4 1 Alex JOHNSTON 90 84 11 20 20 x 25 25 x x x x x

5 3 Scobbie KILLOUGH 86 88 4 9 9 9 9 11 13 13 13 x x

6 90 John CLARKE 61 113 25 x x x x x 25 x x 20 16

7 23 Bill DAVIE 59 115 2 16 10 20 13 x x x x x x

8 25 Mick DONOVAN 50 124 9 10 x 13 11 16 x x x x x

9 16 Ben BIRCHALL 45 129 5 x x x x x x x x 25 20

10 2 Karl MULLEN 45 129 0 x 13 16 x x 16 x x x x

11 101 Steve CHARLTON 44 130 1 13 11 10 10 x x x x x x

12 77 Tim REEVES 41 133 3 x x x x x x x x 16 25

13 115 Paul MAY 38 136 3 x x x 7 10 x 10 11 x x

14 34 Fergus WOODLOCK 33 141 5 x x 7 6 9 x 11 x x x

15 8 Phil BELL 24 150 9 x x x x x x x x 11 13

16 72 Scott LAWRIE 23 151 1 x x x x x x x x 13 10

17 48 Ken KNAPTON 21 153 2 x x x x x x x x 10 11

18 114 Andy JONES 15 159 6 8 7 x x x x x x x x

19 55 Patrick GILTENANE 14 160 1 x x x x x x x x 6 8

20 99 Peter O'NEILL 11 163 3 x x x x x x x x 5 6

21 10 Tony BAKER 8 166 3 x x x x x x x x 8 x

Event Legend

#1 22/04/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R1, 2 & 3 - Bishopscourt #4 24/09/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R13&14 - B'court Interm

#2 25/04/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R4 & R5 - Kirk istown #5 21/10/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R18 & 19 - B/court Int'l

#3 11/06/2011 IRISH SUPERBIKE R6 & R7 - Bishopscourt

Page 1/1
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